
 August 19, 2024 

Via Electronic Mail 

Clerk of Council 
Room 1E09, City Hall 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO OPERATE AS LOCAL DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 
AND INCUR INDEBTEDNESS AND JOINT APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF 

TRANSFER AND ACQUISITION OF LOCAL DISTRIBUTION COMPANY ASSETS AND 
RELATED RELIEF	(Docket	No.	UD-24-01)	

Dear Clerk, 

 Please find the enclosed Witness List of the Alliance for Affordable Energy for filing 
under the above-referenced docket. We will provide physical copies at your instruction. Thank 
you for your attention to this matter, and please let me know if you have any questions or 
concerns. 

       Sincerely, 

  
      Jesse S. George 
      New Orleans Policy Director 
      Alliance for Affordable Energy

4505	S.	Claiborne	Ave,	New	Orleans,	LA	70125	⼁	OfDice:	504.208.9761	⼁	www.all4energy.org



Before
The Council of the City of New Orleans

DELTA STATES UTILITIES LA, LLC DOCKET NO. UD-24-01
AND ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC,
EX PARTE

IN RE: APPLICATION FOR
AUTHORITY TO OPERATE AS
LOCAL DISTRIBUTION COMPANY
AND INCUR INDEBTEDNESS AND
JOINT APPLICATION FOR
APPROVAL OF TRANSFER AND
ACQUISITION OF LOCAL
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY ASSETS
AND RELATED RELIEF AUGUST 19, 2024

WITNESS LIST OF THE ALLIANCE FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY

On August 6, 2024, Honorable Jeffrey S. Guilin, hearing officer for this docket, issued a

prehearing order directing parties to submit witness lists in anticipation of the evidentiary

hearing scheduled for September 9-11, 2024. At this time, the Alliance for Affordable Energy

does not intend to call any witnesses for cross-examination.

Submitted respectfully,

Jesse S. George
New Orleans Policy Director
Alliance for Affordable Energy



Before
The Council of the City of New Orleans

DELTA STATES UTILITIES LA, LLC DOCKET NO. UD-24-01
AND ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC,
EX PARTE

IN RE: APPLICATION FOR
AUTHORITY TO OPERATE AS
LOCAL DISTRIBUTION COMPANY
AND INCUR INDEBTEDNESS AND
JOINT APPLICATION FOR
APPROVAL OF TRANSFER AND
ACQUISITION OF LOCAL
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY ASSETS
AND RELATED RELIEF AUGUST 19, 2024

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that I have, this 19th day of August 2024, served the foregoing
correspondence upon all other known parties of this proceeding by electronic mail.

_________________________________________
Jesse S. George

Alliance for Affordable Energy



Service List

clerkofcouncil@nola.gov
Clerk of Council
City Hall - Room 1E09
1300 Perdido Street
New Orleans, LA 70112
Tel: (504) 658-1085
Fax: (504) 658-1140
Service of Discovery not required

Erin Spears, espears@nola.gov
Chief of Staff, Council Utilities Regulatory Office
Bobbie Mason, bfmason1@nola.gov
Christopher Roberts, cwroberts@nola.gov
Byron Minor, Byron.minor@nola.gov
Candace Carmouche, Candace.Carmouche@nola.gov
Jared Reese, jared.reese@nola.gov
City Hall - Room 6E07
1300 Perdido Street
New Orleans, LA 70112
Tel: (504) 658-1110
Fax: (504) 658-1117

Krystal D. Hendon, CM Morrell Chief-of-Staff, Krystal.hendon@nola.gov
1300 Perdido St. Rm. 2W50
New Orleans, LA. 70112

Andrew Tuozzolo, CM Moreno Chief-of-Staff, avtuozzolo@nola.gov
1300 Perdido St. Rm. 2W40
New Orleans, LA. 70112

Justyn Hawkins, 504-658-1108 jahawkins@nola.gov
Chief of Staff
City Hall - Room 1E06
1300 Perdido Street
New Orleans, LA 70112



Donesia D. Turner, Donesia.Turner@nola.gov
Law Department
City Hall - 5th Floor
New Orleans, LA 70112
Tel: (504) 658-9800
Fax: (504) 658-9869
Service of Discovery not required

Tanya L. Irvin, tlirvin@nola.gov
Chief Deputy City Attorney
Law Department
City Hall - 5th Floor
New Orleans, LA 70112
Tel: (504) 658-9800
Fax: (504) 658-9869

Norman White, Norman.White@nola.gov
Department of Finance
City Hall - Room 3E06
1300 Perdido Street
New Orleans, LA 70112
Tel: (504) 658-1502
Fax: (504) 658-1705

Greg Nichols, grnichols@nola.gov
Deputy Chief Resilience Officer
Office of Resilience & Sustainability
1300 Perdido Street, Suite 8E08
New Orleans, LA 70112
Tel: 504-658-4958
Cell: 504-253-1626

Sophia Winston, sophia.winston@nola.gov
Energy Policy & Program Manager
Office of Resilience & Sustainability
1300 Perdido Street, Suite 8E08
New Orleans, LA 70112
Tel: 504-658-4914
Cell: 504-677-9756



ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER

Hon. Jeffrey S. Gulin, judgegulin@gmail.com
3203 Bridle Ridge Lane
Lutherville, MD 2109
Tel: (410) 627-5357

CITY COUNCIL CONSULTANTS and SUPPORT STAFF

Clinton A. Vince, clinton.vince@dentons.com
Presley Reed, presley.reedjr@dentons.com
Emma F. Hand, emma.hand@dentons.com
Dee McGill, dee.mcgill@dentons.com
Denton Law Firm,
1900 K Street NW
Washington, DC 20006
Tel: (202) 408-6400
Fax: (202) 408-6399

Basile J. Uddo (504) 583-8604 cell, buddo@earthlink.net
J. A. “Jay Beatmann, Jr. (504) 256-6142 cell, (504) 524-5446 office direct,
jay.beatmann@dentons.com
c/o DENTONS US LLP
650 Poydras Street
Suite 2850
New Orleans, LA 70130

Joseph W. Rogers, jrogers@legendcgl.com
Victor M. Prep, vprep@legendcgl.com
Byron S. Watson, bwatson@legendcgl.com
Legend Consulting Group
6041 South Syracuse Way, Suite 105
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
Tel: (303) 843-0351
Fax: (303) 843-0529



ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, LLC

Leroy Nix, lnix@entergy.com          
Entergy New Orleans, LLC
Vice-President, Regulatory and Public Affairs
Deanna Rodriguez, drodri2@entergy.com
Entergy New Orleans, LLC
President and Chief Executive Officer
Entergy New Orleans, LLC
Mail Unit L-MAG-505B
1600 Perdido Street
New Orleans, LA 70112

Polly Rosemond, prosemo@entergy.com
Kevin T. Boleware, (504) 670-3673, kbolewa@entergy.com
D’Angela Savoie, dsavoi1@entergy.com
Keith Wood, (504) 670-3633, kwood@entergy.com
Derek Mills, (504) 670-3527, dmills3@entergy.com
 
Ross Thevenot, (504) 670-3556, rtheven@entergy.com
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B
New Orleans, LA 70112
 
Vincent Avocato, (281) 297-3508, vavocat@entergy.com
Entergy New Orleans, LLC
2107 Research Forest Drive, T-LFN-4
The Woodlands, TX 77380
 
Courtney Nicholson, cnicho2@entergy.com
Heather Silbernagel, (504) 576-2806, hsilber@entergy.com
Leslie M. LaCoste (504) 576-4102, llacost@entergy.com
Lacresha D. Wilkerson, (504) 576-6571, lwilke1@entergy.com

Ed Wicker, (504) 576-3101, ewicker@entergy.com
Linda Prisuta, (504) 576-4137, lprisut@entergy.com
Entergy Services, LLC
Mail Unit L-ENT-26E
639 Loyola Avenue
New Orleans, LA 70113
Fax: 504-576-5579
 



Joe Romano, III (504) 576-4764, jroman1@entergy.com
Tim Rapier, (504) 576-4740, trapier@entergy.com
Erin Farrell, (504) 576-2758,  efarrel@entergy.com
Entergy Services, LLC
Mail Unit L-ENT-3K
639 Loyola Avenue
New Orleans, LA 70113
Fax: (504) 576-6029

Anthony Arnould, Jr.
5755 Choctaw Drive
Baton Rouge, LA

DELTA STATES UTILITIES NO

Ryan King, ryan.king@deltastatesutilities.com
President
Delta States Utilities NO, LLC
400 Convention Street, 10th Fl
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802
Telephone: (225) 228-2500

Carrie R. Tournillon, Carrie.tournillon@keanmiller.com
KEAN MILLER LLP
909 Poydras Street, Suite 3600
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112
Telephone: (504) 585-3056

Gordon Polozola, gordon.polozola@keanmiller.com
KEAN MILLER LLP
Post Office Box 3513
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821
Telephone: (225) 387-0999

Edward H. Bergin , nbergin@joneswalker.com
Jones Walker LLP
201 St. Charles Ave
New Orleans, LA 70170-5100
Telephone: (504)582.8222

Lucie R. Kantrow, lucie@bernhardcapital.com
General Counsel
Bernhard Capital Partners
400 Convention Street, 10th Fl
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802
Telephone: (225) 228-2500



INTERVENORS

Alliance For Affordable Energy

Logan A. Burke, logan@all4energy.org
Jesse S. George, jesse@all4energy.org
Sophie Zaken, regulatory@all4energy.org
4505 S. Claiborne Ave.
Tel: (504) 208-9761

Greater New Orleans Interfaith Climate Coalition

Pastor Gregory Manning, gmanning1973@yahoo.com
Bette Kussmann, bettekussmann48@gmail.com
Peter Digre, peterdigre@gmail.com
2021 S. Dupre Street
New Orleans, LA 70125

Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans

Luke F. Piontek, lpiontek@roedelparsons.com
Daniel T. Price, dprice@roedelparsons.com
Paige S. Stein, pstein@roedelparsons.com
Judith Sulzer, Jsulzer@roedelparsons.com
8440 Jefferson Highway, Suite 301
Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Yolanda Y. Grinstead, ygrinstead@swbno.org
625 St. Joseph Street, Suite 201
New Orleans, LA 70165

Healthy Gulf

Sage Michael Pellet, sagemichael@healthygulf.org
Martha Collins, mcollins@healthygulf.org
Matt Rota, matt@healthygulf.org
935 Gravier Street, Suite 700
New Orleans, La 70112
(504) 525-1528


